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JOSEPH GAY & COMPANY
ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS
UEN 53131273M GST Reg No. : M90367664A

GAY THVAN EWK JOSEPH MICHAEL
SEO YONG CHERN

YOUR REF:

our ref: 232/2021/ap

RECEIVED BY AIG

X

Claims Dept

2 7 AUG 2021

CL No.

151 CHIN SWEE ROAD 
#02-16 MANHATTAN HOUSE
SINGAPORE 169876
TEL: 65355878 (3 LINES) 
FAX: 65338286
EMAIL : maiKctioeea wo. com 
OFFICE HOURS:
9 AM TO 6 PM (MON - FRI)

DATE: 25th August 202 1

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd
AIG Building
78 Shenton Way #07-16
Singapore 079120

BY HAND (PDX#8181) 
(With enclosures)

2. Owner of SMH2205S
Yeo Sze Ping
41 Bright Hill Drive 
#06-05
Singapore 573893

Dear Sirs

(1) TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD -

BY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 
(Without enclosures)

CUSTOMER SERVICE GROUP

230 pAA

2 ANG MO KIO STREET 63 SINGAPORE 569111
(2) LIM KIAN ENG-

BLOCK 763 BEDOK RESERVOIR VIEW #17-291 SINGAPORE 470763

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against you in connection with a road 
traffic accident on 17th March 2020 along carpark of Block 440 Ang Mo Kio Avenue 10 

involving our clients’ motor taxi registration number SHD 9788K. and motor vehicle 
registration number SMH 2205S driven by your insured driver at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by the negligence of your insured/insured driver 
in the driving and/or management of your insured vehicle. As a result of the accident, our 
clients’ motor taxi was damaged and our clients have been put to loss and expense, particulars 
of which are as follows: -

1. Cost of repairs inclusive of GST

2. Loss of hire for 4 days @ $95.04 a day

3. Loss of earning for 4 days @ $100.00 per day

$4,333.50 

$ 380.16 

$ 400.00

...2/-
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4. Costs contribution inclusive of GST $ 749.00

5. Disbursements inclusive of GST, if any: -

Total

a) LT A searches fees (x 2) $14.98

b) Coloured photocopying charges (6 x $1.00) $ 6.42

c) Xerox charges, transport, postage and other
incidentals $53.50 $ 74.90

$5,937.56

A copy each of the documents listed in the annexed List of Documents is enclosed.

According to our instruction, you have been notified of the accident by our client’s repairer and 
a pre-repair inspection of our client’s motor taxi was carried out by your appointed surveyor.

Please note that if you are insured and you wish to claim under your insurance policy, you 
should immediately pass this letter and all the enclosed documents to your insurer.

Please note that you or your insured/insured driver should send to us an acknowledgment of 
receipt within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our clients will have no 
alternative but to commence proceedings against your insured/insured driver without further 
notice to you or your insured/insured driver.

Please also note that if you have a counterclaim against our clients arising out of the accident, 
you are also required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together 
with all the relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

encs





 9110726850SG 1900006668 



Trans-Cab Auto Services Pte Ltd
No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63 Singapore 569111 
Tel: 6287 6666

Fax: 6287 7764

Co. Reg. No.: 201019626G — « • / m a.
gst Reg. no.: 2oioi9626G Tax Invoice / Debit Note

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1. 6050101 REPAIR-SHD9788K; DOA 17.03.20(LUMP SUM-20) 1 4,333.50 4,333.50

TO:
A1G ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD INVOICE NO. : INV2003-120
78 Shenton Way DATE : 20. March 2020
#07-16 CHARTIS Building REFERENCE NO : AAD2003-092
079120 Singapore TERMS : Net 30 Days

DUE DATE : 19. April 2020
ATTENTION: PAGE : 1

4,050.00

283.50

4,333.50

1) All cheques should be crossed and made payable to"Trans-Cab Auto Services Pte Ltd"

2) Please quote our Invoice Number during payment

3) We reserve the right to charge Interest @ 1.5% per month on overdue invoice.

4) Any dispute as to the accuracy, charges etc of this invoice must be communicated within 10 days from the date hereof failing which it shall be 

deemed to have been unconditionally accepted.

Total SGD Excl. GST: 

7% GST:
**** FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE AND FIFTY SGD ONLY 
.... Total SGD Ind. GST:

E. & O. E.

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED INVOICE WHICH REQUIRES NO SIGNATURE



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400 

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

03 April, 2020

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir / Madam,

Accident on 17/03/20 09:05 AM at BLK 440 ANG MO KIO AVE 10 CAR PARK

1. We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd is the 
registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration no. SHD9788K. The taxi was hired to UM KIAN 
ENG a registered hirer-operator of Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the 
aforementioned accident at a rental rate $95.04 per day (inclusive of GST).

2. Please be advised that the Taxi is insured with AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD on a third party basis at the 
material time of the accident.

3. Please liaise with us directly for any settlement of claims in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully,

Jasmine Tan

General Manager

This is a computer generated print-out. No signature is required.



Trans-Cab Services Pte Ltd

No. 2 Ang Mo Kio Street 63

Tel No.: 6287 6666 Fax No. 6281 1400

Co./GST Reg. No. 200303878K

17-03-2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be informed that the taxi was undergo accident repair in the workshop as follow:

Date In Date Out

Accident No. AAD2003-092

3/20/2020 14:003/17/2020 09:30

General Manager

Vehicle No.

Accident Date 17-03-2020

SHD9788K





1

Jia Le (LKK Auto)

From: yeosp10@yahoo.com.sg
Sent: Monday, 1 June 2020 10:58 AM
To: Jia Le (LKK Auto)
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMH 2205S & SHD 9788K ALONG  AT CARPARK AMK 36 

ON 17 03 2020

Dear Jia Le 
 
Attached is the letter from Traffic Police on the accident for your necessary actions. 
 
Thanks 
 
Regards 
Yeo Sze Ping 
Hp : 96238965 
 



2

 
 



3

 
 
 
 

On Mon, 1 Jun 2020 at 10:16, Jia Le (LKK Auto) 
<JiaLe@lkkauto.com> wrote: 



4

Dear Sir/Madam, 

                                                         

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your 
motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy. 

  

As per our tele-conversation, kindly let us have a copy of the police letter for us to look into the matter. 

  

Thank you. 

  

  

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via 
email.  Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much 
regretted. 

  

Best Regards, 

Chan Jia Le | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6749 5792 | email: Jiale@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
19 Mar
2020
14:57

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD. [A] Diana Bte

Raimy

2
19 Mar
2020
14:57

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(203061) RENAULT LATITUDE 2.0 D dCi (A). [A] Diana Bte
Raimy

3
19 Mar
2020
14:57

Clm Created
Reg No: SHD9788K. Acct Date: 2020/03/18. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. L
td. (SG). TP Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Trans Cab Auto Services Pte Ltd - Amk
(HQ)

[A] Diana Bte
Raimy

4
19 Mar
2020
14:57

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] Diana Bte

Raimy

5
19 Mar
2020
14:57

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/03/30 [A] Diana Bte
Raimy

6
19 Mar
2020
14:57

Adj
Mandate Set Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] Diana Bte

Raimy

7
19 Mar
2020
14:57

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (E
xpress)

[I] Merimen
Administrator

8
19 Mar
2020
15:00

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] Diana Bte
Raimy

9
19 Mar
2020
15:00

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> KENNETH KONG [A] Diana Bte
Raimy

10
20 Mar
2020
17:29

Clm
Registration
Modified

Acct Date:2020/03/18->2020/03/17.
[I]

Subramaniam,
Divyashni

11
21 May
2020
17:38

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [A] CHAN JIA

LE

12
21 May
2020
17:39

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [A] CHAN JIA

LE

13
21 May
2020
17:40

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [A] CHAN JIA

LE

14
23 Jul
2020
13:53

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [I] Cheok, Lee

Wai

15
23 Jul
2020
13:53

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [I] Cheok, Lee

Wai

16
23 Jul
2020
13:54

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [I] Cheok, Lee

Wai

17
27 Jul
2020
10:12

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [I] Ler,

Bernard-JQ

18
27 Jul
2020
10:12

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [I] Ler,

Bernard-JQ

19
27 Jul
2020
10:12

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [I] Ler,

Bernard-JQ

20
10 Feb
2021
08:29

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

21
10 Feb
2021
16:55

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

22
10 Feb
2021
16:56

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [A] Jaslin Kok

Chin Yi

23
06 May
2021
15:49

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [I] Ler,

Bernard-JQ

24
01 Nov
2021
15:34

Video
Downloaded Downloaded Video - Accident [I] Yong,

Joanne

25
05 Nov
2021
14:52

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

26
05 Nov
2021
14:52

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=90406802&CFTOKEN=e0f88c59f56ed64e-BEC07001-C6DD-687B-013363657E47A733&USID=11057&RID=9237394
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=90406802&CFTOKEN=e0f88c59f56ed64e-BEC07001-C6DD-687B-013363657E47A733&USID=11057&RID=9237394
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=90406802&CFTOKEN=e0f88c59f56ed64e-BEC07001-C6DD-687B-013363657E47A733&USID=11057&RID=9237394
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=90406802&CFTOKEN=e0f88c59f56ed64e-BEC07001-C6DD-687B-013363657E47A733&USID=11057&RID=9237394&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D926728%26extid%3D334465%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=90406802&CFTOKEN=e0f88c59f56ed64e-BEC07001-C6DD-687B-013363657E47A733&USID=11057&RID=9237394
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AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

27
05 Nov
2021
14:52

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2020/11/30.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

28
05 Nov
2021
14:52

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

29
05 Nov
2021
16:41

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:5349.11:Quantum:(a)CORw/GST:$3,900.15(90%)+(b)LOR(4days x $95.04):$380.16+(c)LOU
(4days x $50):$200 + (d)LTA search fee:$7.45+(e)Legal Fee:$428=Total:$4,915.76**Recommend 3 r
epair days +1 PRS= 4 Days

[A] Jaslin Kok
Chin Yi

30
08 Nov
2021
14:45

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/03/30. Mandate Remarks: 90% offer.
Cost of Repair :	$4,333.50 Lo
ss of Rental	$380.16 4 days @ S$ 95.04/day Loss of Income	:	$200.00 4 days @ S$ 50/day $4,913.6
At 90% Contribution	:	$4,422.

[I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

31
08 Nov
2021
14:45

Adj
Mandate Set

Approved:4857.74:90% offer.
Cost of Repair :	$4,333.50 Loss of Rental	$380.16 4 days @ S$ 95.04/d
ay Loss of Income	:	$200.00 4 days @ S$ 50/day $4,913.66 At 90% Contribution	:	$4,422.29 Costs	:
$428.00 LTA/ GIA

[I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

32
14 Dec
2021
13:43

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:4900.00:Quantum:(a)CORw/GST:$3,900.15(90%)+(b)LOR(4days x $95.04):$380.16+(c)LOU
(4days x $50):$200 + (d)LTA search fee:$7.45+(e)Legal Fee:$428=Total:$4,900.00**Recommend 3 r
epair days +1 PRS= 4 Days

[A] Jaslin Kok
Chin Yi

33
16 Dec
2021
11:54

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2020/03/30. Mandate Remarks: 90% offer. [I] Ler,
Bernard-JQ

34
16 Dec
2021
11:54

Adj
Mandate Set Approved:4900.00:90% offer. [I] Ler,

Bernard-JQ

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
No record



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2474704 20 Mar 2020
17:28:35

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SHD9788K SMH2205S 11.77

2738696 05 Nov 2021
14:52:09

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

SHD9788K SMH2205S 11.00
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